ACE HARDWARE
850 PURCHASE ORDER
ANSI X12 4010
ISA SEGMENT �INTERCHANGE CONTROL HEADER OCCURS 1 TIME
 (X12 MANDATORY ENVELOPE)
DATA ELEMENT DATA ELEMENT NAME ANSI DATA ELEMENT ACE SUPPLIED
ELEMENT NUMBER REQ TYPE LENGTH FIELD CONTENTS
ISA01 I01 AUTHORIZATION INFO QUALIFIER M ID 02/02 "00".

DATA ELEMENT DATA ELEMENT NAME ANSI DATA ELEMENT ACE SUPPLIED
ELEMENT NUMBER REQ TYPE LENGTH FIELD CONTENTS
ITD01 336 TERMS TYPE CODE O ID 02/02 "07"-EXTENDED (dating).
ITD02 333 TERMS BASIS DATE CODE O ID 01/02 "3"-INVOICE DATE.
ITD06 446 TERMS NET DUE DATE O DT 08/08 FINAL DUE DATE OF INVOICE,
YYYYMMDD.
CTT SEGMENT TRANSACTION TOTALS X12 REQUIRED SEGMENT OCCURS 1 TIME
DATA ELEMENT DATA ELEMENT NAME ANSI DATA ELEMENT ACE SUPPLIED
ELEMENT NUMBER REQ TYPE LENGTH FIELD CONTENTS
CTT01 354 NUMBER OF LINE ITEMS M N0 01/06 TOTAL NUMBER OF PO LINES.
CTT03 81 WEIGHT X R 01/10 TOTAL WEIGHT OF PURCHASE ORDER.
CTT04 355 UNIT OF MEASURE CODE X ID 02/02 "LB" - POUNDS.
CTT07 352 DESCRIPTION O AN 01/80 TOTAL DOLLAR AMOUNT OF
PURCHASE ORDER.
PAGE 4-7 01/03/2005
SE SEGMENT TRANSACTION SET TRAILER OCCURS 1 TIME
 (X12 MANDATORY ENVELOPE)
DATA ELEMENT DATA ELEMENT NAME ANSI DATA ELEMENT ACE SUPPLIED
ELEMENT NUMBER REQ TYPE LENGTH FIELD CONTENTS
SE01 96 NUMBER OF INCLUDED SEGMENTS M N0 01/06 STANDARD FOLLOWED.
SE02 329 TRANSACTION SET CONTROL NUMBERM AN 04/09 STANDARD FOLLOWED.
GE SEGMENT FUNCTIONAL GROUP TRAILER OCCURS 1 TIME
 (X12 MANDATORY ENVELOPE)
DATA ELEMENT DATA ELEMENT NAME ANSI DATA ELEMENT ACE SUPPLIED
ELEMENT NUMBER REQ TYPE LENGTH FIELD CONTENT
GE01 97 NUMBER OF INCLUDED TRANSACTN SEM N0 01/06 STANDARD FOLLOWED.
GE02 28 GROUP CONTROL NUMBER M N0 01/09 STANDARD FOLLOWED.
IEA SEGMENT INTERCHANGE CONTROL TRAILER OCCURS 1 TIME
 (X12 MANDATORY ENVELOPE)
DATA ELEMENT DATA ELEMENT NAME ANSI DATA ELEMENT ACE SUPPLIED
ELEMENT NUMBER REQ TYPE LENGTH FIELD CONTENTS
IEA01 I16 NUMBER OF INCLUDED GROUPS M N0 01/05 STANDARD FOLLOWED.
IEA02 I12 INTERCHANGE CONTROL NUMBER M N0 09/09 STANDARD FOLLOWED.
PAGE 4-8 01/03/2005